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Chicago, June 5 20 i3

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing
the payment of Senior Citizen Sewer Rebates: -

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your
Honorable Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by of
the member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submitted.

(signed) b s

Chairman



Document No.

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
TO THE CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF CHICAGO




ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the
following named claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount
to be paid in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 314-99-4415-9148-0938:




QOMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

04 BURNS
NAME PIN NUMBER
CARTER, BARBARA A. 20-12-100-003-1608

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00



05 HAIRSTON

NAME

ATEXANDER, ADRIAN Z.
ALEXANDER, MARY E.
AMAROSE, ANTHONY P.
APPEL, DAVID

BAIL, CARRIE L
BARKER, LULA M.
BAXTER, DORIS
BECKER, SELWYN W
BOO, MAUREEN
BRENDEL, BONNIE A
BROOKS, FLORENCE
BROWN CHTIDS, JOSIE
BROWN, ROBERT
BROWNLEE, BRADY
BRUMMIT, MARTHA J.
BRUSMAN, NOEL S.
BURKS, MARY P.
CHERCHI, JUDY

COHN, CARL M.

QOLLINS JR., JOSEPH T.

QONLEY, LESTER A.
QOCK, MERCER
DALLAS, MAGDALENE
DAVIDSON, FLOZELL
DAVIS, MARGARET
DICKSON, BETTY
DOBRY, ALAN M.
DUKES, ARNITA
FARBER, GERTRUD
FIOYD, DORIS F.
FREEDMAN, DOROTHY R.
FREEMAN, SUSAN T.
FULLER, GLADYS O.
GILL, LBEONORE A.
GILL, RICHARD R

GOULD HAYES, KATHLEEN J.

GREEN, ROSA L.
GUGLIOTTA, GILORIA G
HALL, BARBARA J.
HALL, ELEANOR R
HANNA, JULIETTE
HANSEN, ROBERT W.
HARRIS, ADRIENNE
HARTLEY, CAROL
HYDE, DAVID
TWAGAMT, MYRA
JOHNSON, ROBERT
JUDAS, ILSE
KEEN, LORETTA
KRELL, EUGENE E
LEE, JOSEPH W

QOMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

13-10-301-100-0000
20-23-125-005-0000
20-13-103-009-0000
20-12-114-052-1026
20-14-202-076-1483
20-11-329-001-0000
20-13-102-029-1081
20-14-223-032-0000
20-12-114-054-1008
20-13-101-222-1001
20-11-313-026-1002
20-24-419-018-1004
20-14-202-076-1069
20-24-419-018-1041
20-24-419-018-1040
20-14-216-045-1021
20-13-103-009-0000
20-14-210-005-0000
20-12-113-046-1006
17-27-310-093-1420
20-13-103-011-0000
20-13-102-029-1056
20-13-102-029-1263
20-14-202-076-1007
20-23-124-019-0000
20-14-202-076-1410
20-13-102-024-1007
20-14-202-076-1329
20-12-114-052-1009
20-24-322-020-1003
20-14-112-002-0000
20-13-102-029-1026
20-14-202-076-1190
20-13-102-029-1347
20-13-102-029-1088
20-13-103-009-0000
20-24-419-018-1005
20-14-202-076-1013
20-14-200-035-1002
20-14-202-076-1366
20-13-102-029-1018
20-13-102-029-1242
20-24-419-018-1021
20-12-111-024-1018
20-23-124-019-0000
20-13-103-009-0000
20-14-209-031-1015
20-13-103-007-0000
20-13-102-029-1280
20-14-202-076-1271
20-14-202-076-1525

AMOUNT

50.
.00
.00
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

50
50

00

00

00

00
00
00

00

00

00



05 HATRSTON

NAME

LEVY, BERNARD S
MANNING, MARY L.
MAYERS, BARBARA W
MCCLENDON, MRBEL B.
MILLER, MILDRED
MILIER, RUTHIE M.
MIRSKY, MARVIN
MOE, CATHERINE
NELSON, KAY H
OGASAWARA, MINCRU
ORTON, BONNIE F
PASSMORE, HAYMON
PATTERSON, RUTH
PAYNE, ELLAMARE A
PERCELL, EMERY A
PINKSTON, ISABELIA
PCWLEDGE, DOROTHY
PUGH, WILLARD J.
ROSENFTEID, ROBERT L
ROY, DAVID T.
SANDERS, JACQUELYN
SCHNEIDER, CAROL H
SELBY, URSULA K.
SMITH, DORIS J.
SMTITH, FRANKLIN
SNYDER, DOLORES J.
SORENSEN, LEIF
SOSHNIK, MAXINE D
SPENCER, PATRICIA A

STETKEVYCH, CONCEPCION

STRAUSS, CAROL D
THEIMA J PRESTON
THCMPSON, WILLIAM A
TIFT, VIOLET E.
TORCZYNSKI, ELISE

VANDERMEULEN, NORMA W.

WAGNER, BARBARA
WALTZ, ELIZABETH R.
WEBEB, MAZOLA M.
WEINBERG, SOLON J.
WEINTRAIB, D. KATHRYN
WILLIAMS, JOHNNITA D.
WILLIAMS, KALE A.
WILLIAMS, MARTHA TENA
WILSCN, ALTAFERN

ZANSITIS, JR., PEIER P.

QCMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

20-13-102-029-1344
20-13-102-029-1039
20-12-112-069-1073
20-23-124-019-0000
20-12-114-053-1001
20-13-103-011-0000
20-13-103-009-0000
20-12-114-052-1045
20-14-106-005-0000
20-13-102-029-3333
20-14-202-076-1060
20-24-420-001-0000
20-14-201-079-1048
20-14-202-076-1259
20-13-102-029-1010
20-23-124-019-0000
20-23-124-019-0000
20-13-102-029-1355
20-13-102-029-1321
20-12-113-051-1003
20-14-223-032-0000
20-12-114-052-1006
20-13-102-029-1367
20-14-202-076-1279
20-14-202-076-1154
20-14-203-044-1002
20-13-102-029-1250
20-13-102-029-1369
20-14-223-032-0000
20-14-223-032-0000
20-13-102-029-1001
20-14-202-076-1250
20-14-202-076-1040
20-23-124-019-0000
20-13-103-007-0000
20-13-102-029-1067
20-13-102-029-1361
20-14-210-005-0000
20-24-419-018-1029
20-25-207-049-1006
20-13-102-029-1048
20-13-102-029-1097
20-12-114-043-1001
20-14-202-076-1176
20-14-202-076-1423
20-24-419-018-1024

* TOTAL AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

4,850.



CQCMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

06 SAWYER
NAME PIN NUMBER AMOUNT
BRITTENUM, WILLIE B. 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
JOHNSON, MARTHA 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
JONES, DOROTHY 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
LEBLANC, WANDA M. 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
MOXCRE, MARY F. 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
PATTERSON, CAROL L 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
REED, BLANCHE 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
SMITH, RUBY J 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
TOID, DOMNALD V. 20-34-413-024-0000 50.00
* TOTAL AMOUNT 450.00



CCMMITTEE (N FINANCE
SMALL CTATMS, CITY OF CHICARO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

07 JACKSON
NAME PIN NUMBER
KENNEDY, RUTH B 21-30-114-029-1275

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00



CCMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

36 SPOSATO
NAME PIN NUMBER
KONOPKA, STELLA M. 12-14-112-025-1136

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00



39 ILAURINO

BYKOWSKI, ROSALIE V
CQOLEMAN, GERALDINE B
ERSKINE, PEGGY
MCCUE, MARGARET M.
OVASAPIAN, ANGELE
STROBL, JACK M.
WERDINGER, HENRY

WOROZAKEN, JOSPHINE S.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

13-02-300-009-1003
13-10-200-026-1028
13-02-300-008-1001
13-10-200-026-1257
13-15-410-032-1012
13-02-300-009-1036
13-02-300-005-1028
13-10-200-020-1033

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

400.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00



COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
¢ SMALL CIAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

42 REILLY

BRUSSLAN, BARBARA
BURNHAM, TRACY A.
BURTON, DARLEEN
BUZIAK, CHESTER
BUZZI, ANNA
CABESSA, ARMAND
CALIENDO, ANGELINE
CALISOFF, LOIS ANN

CAMORAS, ANGELINA D.

CAMORAS, MARY D.
CANNON, LENORA C
CAREY, JOAN T.
CAREY, WILLIAM E.
CARLETON, BEN L
CARPENTER, FATRBANK
CARPENTER, PETER M.
CECHNER, ROBERT A.
CERNOK, LILLIAN M.
CHARMATZ, LESTER

CHESELDINE, DIANA S.

CHIRBAN, STEVE
CHORNICK, NANCY
CIMINO, BETIE J
CLARK, MARYANN
CLINTCN, EDWARD X.
CQOHEN, HARRY
COHEN, IRIS

QCHEN, 1OUIS
COHEN, STANLEY

COLBURN, ELAINE STONE

COLEMAN, JEAN

COLLINS, CLAUDETTE M
CQOLLOFY, BARTHOLOMEW

CONNER, BERRY
CONSOWOY, FRANCES
QOOK, JAMES
CORBISIERD, CARMINE
CORCORAN, EILEEN T.
CQORNETT, CHERYL
QORY, DAVID E.
COSTA, GEORGE V. *
QOSTELLO, RICHARD
QOINOIR, JEANNINE
COWEN, SARA LEE

CROWLEY, ROSEMARY A.

CUMMINGS, BERRY
CURTEAN, THOMAS
DALEO, MARILYN A.

DATLESSANDRO, WILLIAM

DAMDRE, GEORGAN R
DANGOIA, PHYLLIS

PIN NUMBER

17-03-207-061-1126
17-04-424-051-1252
17-10-401-014-1124
17-10-401-005-1660
17-03-220-020-1138
17-03-204-063-1137
17-10-132-037-1462
17-10-401-014-1232
17-03-214-014-1135
17-10-203-027-1057
17-04-2038-043-1104
17-10-200-065-1241
17-10-400-012-1887
17-03-220-020-1307
17-03-227-024-1011
17-03-228-032-1169
17-03-227-018-1075
17-03-200-063-1003
17-10-214-011-1370
17-03-200-063-1229
17-04-205-043-1211
17-10-401-005-1514
17-10-400-012-1749
17-10-401-014-1041
17-03-208-021-1104
17-03-208-021-1021
17-03-222-015-0000
17-10-400-012-1559
17-03-221-011-1042
17-03-202-065-1095
17-04-207-086-1307
17-03-215-013-1331
17-03-202-063-1003
17-04-209-043-1215
17-03-222-015-0000
17-10-103-027-1042
17-03-222-023-1351
17-03-200-063-1210
17-10-122-025-1246
17-03-220-020-1069
17-04-207-087-1029
17-10-105-014-1181
17-10-122-025-1326
17-03-204-064-1054
17-10-401-005-1009
17-03-208-021-1144
17-03-211-030-1066
17-10-401-014-1312
17-03-226-065-1227
17-10-202-083-1003
17-09-325-009-1338

AMOUNT

S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.



QQVMITTEE ON FINANCE 2
SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

42 RETLLY
NAME PIN NUMBER AMDUNT
DASKAL, ROBERT H 17-04-441-024-1060 50.00
DAVIS-ROBSCN, JANICE 17-10-105-014-1110 50.00
DAVIS, BAREARA R. 17-10-400-012-1890 50.00
DE LA PENA, RITA A. 17-04-222-062-1011 50.00
DEEB, PATRICTIA E 17-10-122-025-1183 50.00
DESANTI, GEORGE 17-03-207-068-1108 50.00
DI NALIO, RIAGINO 17-10-126-011-1028 50.00
DIIORENZO, GLORIA 17-04-207-086-1338 50.00
DIONISIO, NATTIVIDAD C. 17-10-103-027-1011 50.00
DIXON, MARIAN A 17-10-122-025-1113 50.00
DOANE, MARICA E 17-03-227-020-1005 50.00
DOBRIN, DIANE 17-03-207-068-1124 50.00
DOW, BARBARA J. 17-03-220-020-1597 50.00
DOWNEY, RORERT E. 17-04-424-051-1545 50.00
DRELL, CHARIOTTE 17-03-227-022-1098 50.00
DRZAZGA, MARTIA 17-04-207-087-1307 50.00
DUPLESYS, VENO 17-03-220-020-1451 50.00
DUVAL, LILIANA S. 17-03-222-023-1414 50.00
DYER, KITTIE 17-10-401-005-1320 50.00
EAGLE, WARREN E. 17-04-424-051-1413 50.00
EATON, BETTY G 17-10-200-068-1139 50.00
EDLIS, STEFAN T. 17-03-220-020-1141 50.00
EHRLICH, ARIENE T 17-03-202-063-1155 50.00
EHRLICH, DANUTA 17-04-208-031-1017 50.00
ELENDT, LOIS E. 17-10-132-037-1660 50.00
ELKINS, RICHARD 17-10-200-065-1281 50.00
ELROD, MERIE S. 17-03-208-021-1105 50.00
EMMERMAN, RONALD 17-10-103-027-1102 50.00
ERICKSON, CAROL A. 17-04-216-064-1381 50.00
ERICSON, MARGARET 17-04-207-086-1224 50.00
FARKAS, MARTIN J. 17-10-401-005-1414 50.00
JACOBS, JOAN H. 17-03-227-022-1052 50.00
PANTAROTTO, PETER L. 17-10-401-005-1380 50.00
PAPPAS, MARY C 17-04-210-027-1021 50.00
PAVIA, MARK A, 17-03-214-014-1106 50.00
PECK, DONALD V. 17-03-214-014-1091 50.00
PEFONIS, CATHERINE J. 17-03-207-068-1057 50.00
PESKIND, IRA J. 17-04-424-051-1419 50.00
PETRONE, FRANK R. 17-10-401-014-1075 50.00
PILCHEN, ERNA 17-10-309-015-1904 50.00
PINSLER, REUVEN 17-04-413-021-1091 50.00
PIPER, PETER A 17-03-221-004-0000 50.00
PLUCKEBAIM, JOHN F. 17-04-424-051-1241 50.00
FPORAT, AVNER 17-10-202-083-1132 50.00
POSNER, ELIZABETH H. 17-03-220-020-1205 50.00
POULOS, NICK 17-10-200-068-1248 50.00
PRACHAND, DPUSHPA 17-10-200-065-1029 50.00
PRITKIN, FENEE Z. 17-10-105-014-1077 50.00
PUNZALAN, AURORA E. 17-03-225-078-1143 50.00
QUAADMAN, JOHN L. 17-03-204-063-1046 50.00

RABULINSKI, EIAINE R.

17-09-410-014-1725



42 REILLY

NAME

RACER, BIATNE B
RAPPEL, JOHN P.
REHLING, LOUISE E
REIFLER, RICHARD
REILLY, SHETTA
REINGLASS, JOEL A.
REYES, CIARITO

RICKHOFF, WILLIAM L. & ROMAYNE L.

RIPPEL, PATRICIA A.
ROBERTS, PATRICTA A
ROBERTS, STEVEN
ROBIN, SITNEY
ROBINSON, ALEXANDER P.
ROBINSON, JOBN C
RODKIN, MARGARET D.
ROSEN, NANCY
ROSENBERG, LEONA
ROSENBERG, NORMA K.
ROSENBLATT, KATHRYN & MURRAY
ROSENBIOOM, ALFRED A.
ROSENTHAL, JEROLD I.
ROSENTHAL, MBRY O
ROSENTHAL, RHODA R.
ROSIGNOLO, ROBERT T
ROUKIS, MARIA L.
RUBEL, GERALD

RUBIN, VERA G.
RUBINSTEIN, USVALDO
RUDERMAN, DOROTHY
STONE, BERNARD

CQOMMITTEE CN FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

17-04-224-049-1002
17-10-400-012-16€5
17-03-214-014-1176
17-04-424-051-1406
17-03-220-020-1092
17-09-127-045-1052
12-11-122-008-1024
17-04-216-064-1239
17-10-400-012-1113
17-04-207-086-1421
17-10-214-016-1412
17-04-207-086-1017
17-10-401-005-1150
17-03-214-014-1028
17-03-201-066-1009
17-10-104-037-1137
17-03-220-020-1356
17-03-227-022-1156
17-10-221-283-1620
17-03-215-013-1307
17-03-222-020-0000
17-10-132-037-1309
17-03-201-066-1068
17-03-228-032-1071
17-10-105-014-1123
17-10-202-063-1154
17-04-207-086-1321
17-03-204-064-1088
17-03-201-066-1081
10-36-120-003-1170

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
.00

50

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
.00
50.
.00

S0

50

50.
50.
50.

6,600.

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
o]}
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00

10



CCMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CLATMS, CITY OF CHICASO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

43 SMITH
NAME PIN NOMBER
MURROW, JOHN L. 14-28-320-030-1104

* TOTAL AMOUNT

50.00

50.00

11



44 TUNNEY

NAME

RADZICKT, LUCILLE -
RATHBONE, JOAN M.
REESE, JAY

RETTER, HARVARD
RETTMAN, MYRNA
RICE, VIVIAN A.
RIGONI, GLORTA M.
RILEY, RACHEL L.
RIVERA, SUSAN K

ROCCAFORTE, HARRY I.

ROGERS, PAUL R.
ROIN, RAQUEL
ROUSCS, MINA

ROWE, MARGARET JEAN
WOLOSHIN, WILLIAM I
ZAMBUTO, ROSE A.
ZEBRAK, MILDRED
ZISOOK, RUTH
ZUMSTEIN, YOSEF N.
ZYZDA, GENE

CQOMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SVALL CLATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

14-28-201-015-1106
14-28-122-018-1005
14-28-202-016-1040
14-28-200-003-1049
14-28-207-004-1008
14-28-207-004-1281
14-21-314-046-1015
14-28-202-017-1091
14-21-314-053-1172
14-28-207-004-1237
14-28-103-055-1029
14-28-207-004-1178
14-21-314-048-1040
14-28-103-055-1033
14-28-203-027-1070
14-28-200-004-1005
14-28-207-004-1193
14-28-206-005-1270
14-21-314-053-1185
14-28-206-005-1053

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMDOUNT

50.
S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

1,000.

12



48 OSTERMAN

NAME

FUNCHES, GISELE
GAROFALO, WANDA
GATTLING, ROLAND M.
GELFAND, MARIA
GEORGANDAS, ADRIEMNE L.
GERLT, BERNICE
GIANNINI, JULIE W.
GIBBS, BARRY A.
GILBERT, BEITY
GOLBUS, DELIA
GOLDFARB, MARLENE
GOLDSHER, MARVIN
GOLNICK, RAYMOND J
GOLOFF, JEANETTE
GOMBERG, MICHAEL J.
GOUNTANIS-RIGAS, CONNIE
GROVER, RATTAN
GROVER, SURJIT S.
GRUBERT, VICIOR P.
GUNNING, JR., G. J.
HALIBERG, EVELYNE A.
HALLBERG, KAREN
HANN, JANICE I
HANSON, WAYNE C.
HARALAMPUS, ANGEIO C
HARELIK, JUDITH H.
HARMAN, ROBERT J.
HARSHA, KAREN R
HAUSMAN JR., ARTHUR J.
HAYDEN, TERENCE
HAYES, ROBERT E.
HEFFERNAN, KATHERINE E.
HEFTER, TERESE R.
HEMMINGS, FLORINE S.
HERZINGER, HOWARD R.
HICKS, RICHARD C.
HRBCA, MATT

HUBICK, ARNOLD N.
HUNTOWSKI, DANIEL L.
ICOANITESCU, GHEORGHE
JACK, MARICN S.
JAGGARD, DONNA G.
JANKOVIC, MIROSLAVA
JOHNSON, BRIAN P.
JOHNSON, KATHLEEN M.
JOHNSON, MAE F.
JONES, ALVIN C.
JONES, BARBARA M.
JUNGERS, WALLACE S.
JURGENSON, JUDITH N.

COMMITTEE QN FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

14-05-211-016-1003
14-05-215-015-1129
14-05-211-024-1047
14-08-408-035-0000
14-05-215-015-1152
14-08-203-001-0000
14-08-407-022-1116
14-08-403-028-1161
14-08-203-016-1038
14-05-407-017-1227
14-08-407-022-1014
14-05-407-015-1080
14-05-215-017-1366
14-05-211-024-1066
14-08-408-035-0000
14-05-215-017-1085
14-05-403-019-1031
14-05-403-019-1029
14-08-203-016-1275
14-05-407-017-1384
14-08-407-022-1073
14-05-215-017-1231
14-08-203-016-1179
14-05-211-021-1129
14-05-403-019-1082
14-08-203-015-1358
14-08-203-017-1365
14-08-203-016-1243
14-08-203-001-0000
14-08-408-029-0000
14-05-215-015-1346
14-05-215-017-1478
14-05-215-113-1139
14-05-215-015-1298
14-08-203-017-1307
14-05-215-017-1019
14-08-413-040-1017
14-05-215-017-1493
14-08-203-016-1115
14-08-408-035-0000
14-08-203-016-1358
14-08-203-016-1037
14-05-215-017-1345
14-08-203-001-0000
14-05-215-015-1141
14-05-215-017-1304
14-08-203-016-1428
14-08-403-028-1242
14-08-203-001-0000
14-08-203-015-1378

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMDUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

2,500.
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QOMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

49 MOXORE
NAME PIN NUMBER
KIRLAND, VERONICA M. 14-05-203-011-1156

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00
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50 SILVERSTEIN

BERAHA, LOUIS
BERNSTEIN, NATHAN
BONNSTETTER, MARY M
DUNN, DOROTHY

GORDCN, GERTRUDE
KALTMAN, JOYCE
KAST, BETSY

LEWIN, JUDITH L
LOEWENSTEIN, FRANCES
MARTIN, RUTH L.
MEYER, MORTON H.
NOVAK, ARLENE E.
ROIDFELD, MIGUEL E.
RUBENSTEIN, EDNA
RUBIN, CAROL D
SAMSKY, BARRY

STAREWICZ, THEODORE A.

WENGER, LINA C.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

10-36-100-018-1202
10-36-416-032-0000
10-36-118-005-1031
10-36-100-015-1071
10-36-100-015-1146
10-36-118-005-1156
10-36-118-005-1055
10-36-100-018-1021
10-36-100-018-1133
13-02-220-047-8002
11-31-114-022-1037
10-36-100-015-1107
10-36-100-018-1073
10-36-119-003-1083
10-36-120-003-1117
10-36-100-018-1198
10-36-118-005-1132
11-31-108-021-1004
10-36-119-003-1026

* TOTAL AMDUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

950.
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